
 

  THE CITY OF NEW YORK 

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

NEW YORK, NY 10007 

  

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

CONTACT: pressoffice@cityhall.nyc.gov, (212) 788-2958 

  
PUBLIC SCHEDULE FOR MAYOR ERIC ADAMS FOR SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 

2022 
  
On Sunday, New York City Mayor Eric Adams will conduct a series of interviews. First, the 
mayor will appear live on ABC’s “This Week with George Stephanopoulos.” 
  
Immediately after, the mayor will appear on CNN’s “State of the Union with Jake Tapper & 
Dana Bash.” This is a taped appearance and timing is subject to change. 
Following, the mayor will deliver remarks at the African American Day Parade Breakfast. This 
event is closed press. 
  
Then, the mayor will appear on MSNBC’s “The Sunday Show with Jonathan Capehart.” This is 
a taped appearance and timing is subject to change. 
  
Subsequently, the mayor will deliver remarks at the Global Africa Business Initiative. This event 
is open press. There will be no Q-and-A. 
  
Next, the mayor will appear on WCBS’s “The Point with Marcia Kramer.” This is a taped 
appearance and timing is subject to change. 
  
In the afternoon, the mayor will deliver remarks and walk in the Mexican Day Parade. This 
event is open press. There will be no Q-and-A. 
  
Afterwards, the mayor will deliver remarks and walk in the African American Day Parade. This 
event is open press. There will be no Q-and-A. 
  
Thereafter, the mayor will deliver remarks at the renaming of Mullaly Park to Reverend T. 
Wendell Foster Park. This event is open press. There will be no Q-and-A. 
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In the evening, the mayor will meet with the President of Cote d’Ivoire Alassane Ouattara and 
First Lady Dominique Ouattara. There will be a photo spray at the start before the closed press 
meeting begins. There will be no Q-and-A. 
  
To almost end the day, the mayor will deliver remarks at an event for the Global Fund to Fight 
AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria. This event is open press. There will be no Q-and-A. 
  
Finally, the mayor will attend the dinner of the Global Africa Business Initiative. This event is 
open press. There will be no Q-and-A. 
  
Press Schedule 
  
Approximately 9:03 AM – Appears Live on ABC’s “This Week with George 

Stephanopoulos” 
  

Approximately 9:15 AM - Appears on CNN’s “State of the Union with Jake Tapper & 

Dana Bash” 
  
Approximately 10:00 AM – Delivers Remarks at African American Day Parade Breakfast  
Official photos will be available following the event. 
  

Approximately 10:15 AM – Appears on MSNBC’s “The Sunday Show with Jonathan 
Capehart”  
  
Approximately 11:00 AM – Delivers Remarks at Event with Global Africa Business 
Initiative  
Cipriani 42nd Street 
110 E 42nd Street 
New York, NY 10017 
Official photos will be available following the event.   
  
Approximately 11:30 – Appears on WCBS’s “The Point with Marcia Kramer” 
  
Approximately 12:00 PM – Delivers Remarks and Walks in Mexican Day Parade 
Beginning at Madison Avenue & East 38th Street 
New York, NY 10016 
Official photos will be available following the event.   
  
Approximately 1:00 PM – Delivers Remarks and Walks in African American Day Parade 
Beginning at 111th Street & Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Boulevard 
New York, NY 10039 
Official photos will be available following the event.   
  
Approximately 2:15PM – Delivers Remarks at Reverend T. Wendell Foster 

Park Renaming 
1055 Jerome Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10452 
Official photos will be available following the event.   
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Approximately 5:00 PM – Holds Photo Spray Before Meeting with President and First 
Lady of Cote d’Ivoire 
Official photos will be available following the event.   
  
Approximately 6:00 PM – Delivers Remarks at Event for Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria 
The Gotham Hall 
1356 Broadway 
New York, NY 10018 
Official photos will be available following the event.   
  
Approximately 7:00 PM – Attends Global Africa Business Initiative Dinner 
Cipriani 42ndStreet 
110 E 42nd Street 
New York, NY 10017 
Official photos will be available following the event.   
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